UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0812805121 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/07/2008 11:55 AM Pg: 1 of 4

When Recorded Naturn Original to: JPMorgan Chase Custody Services P.O. Box 8000 Monroe, LA 71211

Loan Number: 1064278633

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Good and Valuable Consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Richland Mortgage Co

whose address is 3016 S. Halsted St. Chicago, IL, 60608

(assignor)

by these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over the described Mortgage and any modifications, bearing the date of April 30, 2008, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

(assignee)

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE W-7034LT (8/04) (replaces 2/98) Page 1 of 3 fr 39



0812805121 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: UNIT 2B IN THE 1828 SOUTH WENTWORTH CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 1 IN SANTE FE GARDEN PHASE V, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN BLOCKS 20 AND 21 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' NEW SUBDIVISION AND OF LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' NEW SUBDIVISION AFORESAID AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS LYING WITHIN AND ADJOINING SAID BLOCKS, ALL IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0811922046 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE "ITEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: UNIT P-56 IN THE SANTE FE GARDEN V PARKING CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 2, 13, 14, 25, 36 AND 39 IN SALVE FE GARDEN PHASE V BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN ELOCKS 20 AND 21 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' NEW SUBDIVISION AND OF LOTS ON PARTS THEREOF IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' NEW SUBDIVISION AFORESAID AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS LYING WITHIN AND ADJOINING SAID BLOCKS, ALL IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS FXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0705115147 AND FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0211922045 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 OVER, UPON AND ACROSS PARTS OF LOTS 2, 13, 14, 25, 36 AND 39 IN SANTE FE GARDEN PHASE V AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF SAID SANTE FE GARDEN PHASE V, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0609720074 AND AS CREATED BY AND CRANTED IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 30, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0630331057 AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 13, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0631739043.

Commonly known as Unit 2B, 1828 S. Wentworth Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60616

2006 PINS: 17-21-436-001-0000; 17-21-436-002-0000; & 17-21-436-059-000

2007 PINS: 17-21-436-003-0000 affects the residential condominium property

17-21-436-004-0000 affects parking condominium property OR 17-21-436-027-0000 affects parking condominium property

0812805121 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Said Mortgage is recorded on

in the State of ILLINOIS

ORIGINAL MORTGAGOR(s): Shuen Li a single person

ORIGINAL MOUNT: \$184,000

PARCEL ID#: UNDERLYING

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1828 S Wentworth Ave, 2B, Chicago, IL 60616

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by its duly authorized officers.

Deted: April 30, 2008

Signature of Officer

Francis Yip, President
Please Type Name and Title of Officer

Signature of Officer

Please Type Name and Title of Officer

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF Cook

On ${\tt April\ 30,\ 2008}$, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared

Francis Yip

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE W-7034LT (8/04) (replaces 2/98) Page 2 of 3

0812805121 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

personally known to me to be the person(s) that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they are

President

respectively of Richland Mortgage Co

and that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed its seal as its duly authorized officers and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of Richland Mortgage Co

Notary

My Commission Expires

Prenared by: Karen P Haernel

OFFICIAL SEAL
HERMIA K CHEUNG
TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Y COMMISSION EXPERSIONS

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
1411 Polaris Parkway
Columbus, OH, 43240

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
W-7034LT (8/04) (replaces 2/98) Page 3 of 3